
Breakdown of  Revenues

IP services reached 300.0 billion yen (15% of operating revenues).

FY 2006

IP services

Leased circuit
services (excluding
IP services)

Telegram

Other 
telecommunications 
services

FY 2005 Increase (Decrease) Percent Change

304.9 75.3 32.8％

165.6 △6.0 △3.5％

27.6 △2.1 △7.3％

156.8 △12.8 △7.6％

Voice transmission 
(excluding IP 
services)

1,140.0 △119.4 △9.5％

(Unit: Billions of yen)

Supplementary
business 156.3 △12.9 △7.7％

Total operating 
revenues 1,951.5 △78.1 △3.8％

229.5

171.6

29.8

169.7

1,259.5

169.2

2,029.6

Total Revenues 2,028.3 △67.8 △3.2％2,096.2
４


