Breakdown of Revenues

IP services reached 300.0 billion yen (15% of operating revenues).

	(Unit: Billions of yen)			
	FY 2006	FY 2005	Increase (Decrease)	Percent Change
Voice transmission (excluding IP services)	1,140.0	1,259.5	Δ119.4	Δ9.5%
IP services	304.9	229.5	75.3	32.8%
Leased circuit services (excluding IP services)	165.6	171.6	△6.0	△3.5%
Telegram	27.6	29.8	△2.1	Δ7.3%
Other telecommunications services	156.8	169.7	△12.8	Δ7.6%
Supplementary business	156.3	169.2	△12.9	△7.7%
Total operating revenues	1,951.5	2,029.6	△78.1	Δ3.8%
Total Revenues	2,028.3	2,096.2	△67.8	Δ3.2%